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AT&T LOUISIANA

LA-18-0029

GENERAL EXCHANGE GUIDEBOOK

Sixteenth Revised Page 110

EFFECTIVE: April 2, 2018

A3. BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

A3.47 AT&T Business Local Calling (BLC) (Cont’d)

A3.47.5 References

The AT&T Business Loca Calling plan components are provided in accordance with the Terms and Conditions of their
applicable Guidebook sections except as noted in Sections A3.47.2 and A3.47.6.

A3.47.6 Prices
A. Service Elements

Volume
Price L evel
(& 1-19Lines

(b) 20+ Lines

Line
Option
Option A
Option B
Option A
Option B

Term & Volume Monthly Prices

D
g

$60.00
55.00
39.00

Calling Featureslisted in A3.47.2.1, per feature, per line

Note 1:

Per Line

2-Year?!
$44.00
39.00
38.00
33.00

3-Year?!
$43.00
38.00
37.00
32.00

M onth-to-
Month
$107.00

98.00
107.00
98.00

Monthly Rate
$3.00

Effective September 1, 2014, customers with 1-19 lines may not establish new term plans
greater than 1-year for Business Local Calling, and existing term plans for customers with 1-19
lines may not be renewed or extended for aterm greater than 1 year.
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