TARIFF DISTRIBUTION

FILE PACKAGE NO.: LA-18-0029

DATE: April 2, 2018

STATE: LOUISIANA

EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/02/2018

TYPE OF DISTRIBUTION: Approved

PURPOSE: Increase business AT&T Business Local Calling monthly charges

TARIFF SECTION
G003PAGE NUMBER
110PAGE REVISION
0016

LA-18-0029 EFFECTIVE: April 2, 2018

A3. BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

A3.47 AT&T Business Local Calling (BLC) (Cont'd)

A3.47.5 References

The AT&T Business Local Calling plan components are provided in accordance with the Terms and Conditions of their applicable Guidebook sections except as noted in Sections A3.47.2 and A3.47.6.

A3.47.6 Prices

A. Service Elements

Term & Volume Monthly Prices

			Per Line			
Volume	Line	Month-to-				
Price Level	Option	1-Year	2-Year ¹	3-Year ¹	Month	
(a) 1-19 Lines	Option A	\$60.00	\$44.00	\$43.00	\$107.00	(I)
	Option B	55.00	39.00	38.00	98.00	(I)
(b) 20+ Lines	Option A	39.00	38.00	37.00	107.00	(I)
	Option B	34.00	33.00	32.00	98.00	(I)

Monthly Rate

Calling Features listed in A3.47.2.I, per feature, per line

\$3.00

Note 1: Effective September 1, 2014, customers with 1-19 lines may not establish new term plans greater than 1-year for Business Local Calling, and existing term plans for customers with 1-19 lines may not be renewed or extended for a term greater than 1 year.